

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 715 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14131 OF 2026

Bandra Physical Culture Association ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondent

Mr. Firoze Bharucha a/w. Mr. Kuber Wagle i/b MZM Legal LLP for the
Petitioner.
Mr. Milind More, Addl GP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Rajshekhar Govilkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. K. H. Mastakar for
Respondent Nos.2 to 5-Corporation.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 28th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Corporation, who says that the issue is under consideration at the appropriate level, list the petition on 16th June, 2026.
2. Interim Order already in operation to continue till next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)